
 

 

Position Name Home Work Cell Email 
      
President Jim Bussell   863-0606 local1040firefighter@hotmail.com 

Vice President Shelby Burrus 716-4770 209-8020 209-8020 shelby@brinkred.com 

Treasurer Marcy Morrison 923-9800  381-9449 tootsiemmm@yahoo.com 

Secretary Angie Hinker  399-3160 381-2202 abhinker@knology.net 

Player Agent Scott Tipton 754-6074  484-7271 sbmcptipton@gmail.com 

Umpire Chief Ruben Pineiro   431-0087 rubenites@gmail.com 

      

Safety Officer Dawn Warren   484-7027 Dawn.Warren@usd.edu 

Information Officer Myron Wetzler 737-7677  786-3849 Mwetzler69@gmail.com 

      

Major Commissioner Laura Pinerio   545-0752 rubenites@gmail.com 

Minor Commissioner Rusty Palmer   431-5473 Rpalmer0222@gmail.com 

9 Boys Commissioner Tricia Burke   858-5393 cdngirlusaguy@gmail.com 

Pee Wee Commissioner Eddie Bissonette   484-8483 edbiss20@yahoo.com 
Coach Pitch Commissioner Bill Hansen   415-9366 williamhansen911@gmail.com 
Tee Ball Commissioner Tim Kelley   863-1125 Tkelley1979@gmail.com 
      
Signs/Advertising/PR/Sponsors Jerry Kanta   390-0217 Nightsongs57701@gmail.com 
Concessions Erin Banker    swifty9595@gmail.com 
Equipment Manager Rusty Palmer   431-5473 Rpalmer0222@gmail.com 

Grounds & Facilities Director Shelby Burrus 716-4770 209-8020 209-8020 shelby@brinkred.com 
Training Coordinator      
Batting Shed Jim Bussell   863-0606 local1040firefighter@hotmail.com 
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